załącznik nr 1 do uchwały 13/2018 Zarządu Górnośląsko-Zagłębiowskiej Metropolii z dnia 23.01.2018 r.

> Jacob Bangsgaard President, MaaS Alliance MaaS Alliance Secretariat Avenue Louise 326, PO Box 23 1050 Brussels Belgium

> > info@maas-alliance.eu

January 23, 2018

Statement of Interest as Associated City/Region of the MaaS Alliance

Dear Mr Bangsgaard,

By means of this letter [your organisation name] confirms its interest actively to participate in supporting the MaaS Alliance and its broad membership of public/private stakeholders.

[XXXXX] supports the Alliance's aim to create a common approach to MaaS deployment, and believes that by working together economies of scale can be achieved for widespread implementation.

As a public authority, [XXXXX] will work with the Alliance membership to help find solutions for public policy, commercial, technical, organisational, legal and user-centric aspects for MaaS deployment.

We confirm our willingness to support the MaaS Alliance by participating in the work of this international Public-Private Partnership and help unlock the full potential of Mobility as a Service.

Sincerely yours,

[Signature]

<mark>Name</mark> Title